Hillsboro Airport Master Plan Update

Planning Advisory Committee Meeting 4
Tuesday Sept. 12, 2017 | 5:30 - 8:15 p.m.
Hillsboro Civic Center | City Council Meeting Room

150 E. Main St, Hillsboro

Meeting Objectives

AGENDA

Recap work completed to date

Gain shared understanding of facility requirements and collect input on facilities of

community interest
Introduce alternatives analysis process

Collect input on evaluation criteria for alternatives analysis

5:30 pm

5:35 pm

5:45 p.m.

5:55 pm

6:05 pm

6:30 pm

7:10 pm
7:20 pm
7:30 pm

7:45 pm

8:10 pm

8:15 pm

Welcome and Meeting Introduction

Business Report

Recap and Wrap Up
e Recap work completed to date
e Wrap up: Forecast; FAA comment
e Working Paper #1

Summer Outreach Summary
e Events, Online Open House, Pilot Survey

Focus Topic: Facility Requirements
e Present demand-based and standards-based
facility requirements
PAC Activity — Small Group Discussion
e Feedback on facility recommendations
e Generate ideas on facilities of community
interest
Break

Public Comment
Introduce: Alternatives Analysis

PAC Activity — Worksheet and Large Group Discussion
e Alternatives Selection Criteria

Next Steps and Meeting Evaluation

Adjourn

Jerry Willey,
Anne Pressentin

Steve Nagy

Dave Nafie

Seth Baker

Patrick

Anne Pressentin

Anne Pressentin
Dave Nafie

Anne Pressentin

Dave Nafie,
Anne Pressentin

Agenda

PAC 3 meeting
notes

Slides

Supplement from
PAC #3

Summer outreach
summary

Slides

Handouts

Speaker Forms
Slides

Handout

Evaluation Forms



