Hillsboro Airport Master Plan Update Planning Advisory Committee Meeting 4

Tuesday Sept. 12, 2017 | 5:30 – 8:15 p.m. Hillsboro Civic Center | City Council Meeting Room 150 E. Main St, Hillsboro

Meeting Objectives

- Recap work completed to date
- Gain shared understanding of facility requirements and collect input on facilities of community interest
- Introduce alternatives analysis process
- Collect input on evaluation criteria for alternatives analysis

AGENDA

Time	Topic	Presenter	Materials
5:30 pm	Welcome and Meeting Introduction	Jerry Willey, Anne Pressentin	Agenda PAC 3 meeting notes
5:35 pm	Business Report	Steve Nagy	Slides
5:45 p.m.	Recap and Wrap Up Recap work completed to date Wrap up: Forecast; FAA comment Working Paper #1	Dave Nafie	Supplement from PAC #3
5:55 pm	 Summer Outreach Summary Events, Online Open House, Pilot Survey 	Seth Baker	Summer outreach summary
6:05 pm	 Focus Topic: Facility Requirements Present demand-based and standards-based facility requirements 	Patrick	Slides
6:30 pm	 PAC Activity – Small Group Discussion Feedback on facility recommendations Generate ideas on facilities of community interest 	Anne Pressentin	Handouts
7:10 pm	Break		
7:20 pm	Public Comment	Anne Pressentin	Speaker Forms
7:30 pm	Introduce: Alternatives Analysis	Dave Nafie	Slides
7:45 pm	 PAC Activity – Worksheet and Large Group Discussion Alternatives Selection Criteria 	Anne Pressentin	Handout
8:10 pm	Next Steps and Meeting Evaluation	Dave Nafie, Anne Pressentin	Evaluation Forms
8:15 pm	Adjourn		